WP05R 5/98 REV B Page 1
FEATURES
� SMALL PACKAGE SIZE: 1" X 2"
� INDUSTRY STANDARD PINOUT
� SURFACE MOUNT DEVICES (SMD)
� LOW-COST ALTERNATE SOURCE
� CONTINUOUS SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION
� UL1950 RECOGNITION

TA = +85°C 98,839 Hr
TEMPERATURE
Specification                                  No Power Derating                              -40 +70 °C
Operation                                                                                               -40 +100 °C
Storage                                                                                               -55 +110 °C
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications typical at TA = +25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise specified.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications typical at T
A
 = +25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise specified.
   NOMINAL     RATED                         OUTPUT CURRENT                   INPUT CURRENT
 INPUT    OUTPUT
 VOLTAGE   VOLTAGE    MIN LOAD   RATED LOAD MIN LOAD RATED LOAD EFFICIENCY
MODEL        (VDC)                       (VDC)                 (mA)            (mA)        (mA)    (mA) (%)
WP05R24S03    24   3.3    25 1500  20 300  70
WP05R24S05    24   5    50 1000  20 265  78
WP05R24S12    24   12    21 417  20 255  82
WP05R24S15    24   15    17 333  20 250  83
WP05R24D05    24   ±5    ±25 ±500  20 265  78
WP05R24D12    24   ±12    ±10 ±208  20 255  82
WP05R24D15    24   ±15    ±8 ±167  20 250  83
WP05R48S03    48   3.3    25 1500  13 150  70
WP05R48S05    48   5    50 1000  13 135  78
WP05R48S12    48   12    21 417  13 127  82
WP05R48S15    48   15    17 333  13 125  83
WP05R48D05    48   ±5    ±25 ±500  13 135  78
WP05R48D12    48   ±12    ±10 ±208  13 127  82
WP05R48D15    48   ±15    ±8 ±167  13 125  83
  NOTE: Other input and output voltages may be available. Please consult factory.
WP05R 5/98 REV B Page 3
For maximum safety and system protection, a Buss
PC-TRON, PCB 2A fuse or equivalent should be used